Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 102252535

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Exponent, Inc.</u> Atras V. Avizonis, Jr. Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger 🖳 Assignment Street Address: 149 Commonwealth Dr. Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_\_\_\_ Menlo Park State: CA Execution Date: <u>September 10, 2002</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/235,847 Additional numbers attached? The Yes The No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🛄 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. ☑ Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_ BABRAHA1 00000005 10235847 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10/15/2**00**2 01 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Street Address:\_\_\_\_Vande Sande 50-0644 10220 River Road, Ste. 200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Potomac State: MD Zip: 20854 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Petras V. Avizonis, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7656 Cortina Ct., Carlsbad, California 92009; am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL SIGHT APPARATUS FOR FIRING FROM COVER POSITIONS, said improvements (invention) being described in the new U.S. Patent Application for Letters Patent similarly titled and filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, EXPONENT, INC., having its principal place of business at 149 Commonwealth Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THERFORE, for valuable consideration, I, the said Petras V. Avizonis, Jr., having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EXPONENT, INC. my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

1

countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said EXPONENT, INC., for the sole use and enjoyment of said EXPONENT, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said EXPONENT, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said EXPONENT, INC., make all rightful oaths, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said EXPONENT, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as follows:

Date: 09/10/02

Petras V. Avizonis, Jr.